
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028074-2022 

Tender

East Midlands 'Made Smarter' Programme - Road
Mapping

Lincolnshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028074

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03736a  

Published 6 October 2022, 12:28pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

7 November 2022, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Contact

Mrs Emma Golds

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028074-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028074-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028193-2022


Page 2 to 7

emma.golds@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522552222

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/opportunities

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/opportunities

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

mailto:emma.golds@lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/opportunities
https://procontract.due-north.com/opportunities


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

East Midlands 'Made Smarter' Programme - Road Mapping

Reference number

DN633130

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service which is being procured as part of this Procurement is Industrial Digital
Technology Expertise to deliver Digital Road Mapping services to Manufacturing SMEs
across Lincolnshire, Leicestershire, Nottinghamshire and Derbyshire.

Lincolnshire County Council are tendering for the opportunity on behalf of Leicestershire,
Nottinghamshire and Derbyshire County Councils. Please Note: This Contract is Funded by
the Department of Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy as part of the National Made
Smarter Adoption Programme.

The Contract is expected to commence on the 28th November 2022 and will automatically
expire on the 31st December 2024.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £341,666

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

71354100 - Digital mapping services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier will undertake the following activities in order to successfully deliver this
contract; understanding the beneficiaries business challenges, understanding digital
readiness, creating a digital road map, identify and plan initial implementation.

The Supplier shall collect, manage, analyse and report data in accordance with the
programme requirements.

A specific programme of works has been agreed with BEIS on which the funding is based, full
details to be found in the ITT documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

28 November 2022



Page 5 to 7

End date

31 December 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date



Page 6 to 7

2 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

7 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028193-2022


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

It should be noted that the value and award of this contract is dependent on the Made
Smarter funding bids being successful and the award of the contract will be dependent on
the Council being successful in securing the Made Smarter Investment.

Realising the estimated maximum values is entirely contingent on there being sufficient
demand for these elements of the East Midlands Made Smarter Programme. Suppliers
should be aware that the values invoiced against the contract will reflect the proportion of
the contract delivered.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T20:48:57+0100
	TCPDF




